I.10
Heat recovery
units
HRS-E/W
HRU with efficiency ≥ 75%
Counterflow
Qv > 700 m³/h

◼ Warm water battery, type CWA / CWAR
◼ Replacement filters, type FS-HRS
Order example
HRS-EV 700 L
Explanation
HRS = type of heat recovery unit
E = electrical post-heating
V = vertical execution
700 = air flow rate in m³/h
L = left execution
◼ Qs = Supply air
◼ Qe = Exhaust air
◼ SFP = Specific fan power
◼ ŋt = Temperature efficiency
Technical data
HRSEV 700 HRSEV 1200 HRSEV 1900
Heating battery electrical power [kW] 1,2 2 3
EC Fans power supply [50Hz/VAC] 230 230 230
Extract fan power/current [kW/A] 0,21/1,6 0,42/2,72 0,51/3,2
Extract fan fan speed [min-1] 2930 3400 2540
Supply fan power/current [kW/A] 0,23/1,7 0,4/2,61 0,48/3,1
Supply fan fan speed [rpm] 2930 3400 2540
Thermal efficiency % >90 >90 >90
Max. electrical power [kW/A] 1,65/8,51 2,87/14,6 3,98/19,31
Automatic defrost 00 integrated integrated integrated
Filterclass extraction M5 M5 M5
Filterclass supply M5 F7 F7
Thermal insulation [mm] 30 50 50
Working temperature between -5°C and +40°C to maintain balanced air volumes
Thermal efficiency measured according Eurovent EN 13141-7
HRSWV 700 HRSWV 1200 HRSWV 1900
EC Fans power supply [50Hz/VAC] 230 230 230
Extract fan power/current [kW/A] 0,21/1,6 0,42/2,72 0,51/3,2
Extract fan fan speed [min-1] 2930 3400 2540
Supply fan power/current [kW/A] 0,23/1,7 0,4/2,61 0,48/3,1
Supply fan fan speed [rpm] 2930 3400 2540
Thermal efficiency % >90 >90 >90
Max. electrical power [kW/A] 0,45/3,30 0,87/6,0 0,98/6,31
Automatic defrost 00 integrated integrated integrated
Filterclass extraction M5 M5 M5
Filterclass supply M5 F7 F7
Thermal insulation [mm] 30 50 50
Working temperature between -5°C and +40°C to maintain balanced air volumes
Thermal efficiency measured according Eurovent EN 13141-7
I.10
Heat recovery
units
WWW.ULTIMAIR.NLI.10 HRS-E/W 2/4 - 2023/9/27 - EN
Technical data
HRSEH 700 HRSEH 1200 HRSEH 1900 HRSEH 2500 HRSEH 3500 HRSEH 5500 *
Heating battery electrical power [kW] 1,2 2 3 3,6 6 12
EC Fans power supply [50Hz/VAC] 230 230 230 3 x 400 3 x 400 3 x 400
Extract fan power/current [kW/A] 0,21/1,6 0,42/2,72 0,51/3,2 1/4,47 1,17/5,43 1,84/2,88
Extract fan fan speed [min-1] 2930 3400 2540 2200 2390 2180
Supply fan power/current [kW/A] 0,23/1,7 0,4/2,61 0,48/3,1 0,88/3,92 1,16/5,4 1,87/3,06
Supply fan fan speed [rpm] 2930 3400 2540 2200 2390 2180
Thermal efficiency % >90 >90 >90 >90 >90 >90
Max. electrical power [kW/A] 1,64/8,51 2,82/14,07 3,99/19,32 5,5/13,69 8,34/19,59 15,71/23,38
Automatic defrost 00 integrated integrated integrated integrated integrated integrated
Filterclass extraction M5 M5 M5 M5 M5 M5
Filterclass supply M5 F7 F7 F7 F7 F7
Thermal insulation [mm] 30 50 50 50 50 70
Working temperature between -5°C and +40°C to maintain balanced air volumes
Thermal efficiency measured according Eurovent EN 13141-7
HRSEV 700 HRSEV 1200 HRSEV 1900 HRSEV 2500 HRSEV 3500 HRSEV 5500 *
EC Fans power supply [50Hz/VAC] 230 230 230 3 x 400 3 x 400 3 x 400
Extract fan power/current [kW/A] 0,21/1,6 0,42/2,72 0,51/3,2 1/4,47 1,17/5,43 1,84/2,88
Extract fan fan speed [min-1] 2930 3400 2540 2200 2390 2180